# Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Gravisse	06/23/2006
Gilles Destremau	07/12/2006
Marc Schiffmann	06/23/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biocube S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	18/20 rue de Presies
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75015

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6570083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(215)656-2498 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215 656-3381 Phone:

Email: carol.coney@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: T. Daniel Christenbury Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1298-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Coney

Total Attachments: 1 source=1298-01#page1.tif

500130157

PATENT

**REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0928** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Philippe Gravisse, Gilles Destremau and Marc Schiffmann, citizens of France, residing at 18/20 rue de Presles, F-75015 Paris, France; 20 bis avenue de Lowendal, F-75015 Paris, France; and 33 rue des Gaulois, F-91260 Juvisy, France, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), made an invention entitled PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATORS WITH LIGHT CASCADE AND VARYING ELECTROMAGNETIC FLUX, now identified as U.S. Patent No. 6,570,083.

By Assignment dated November 30, 2001, the undersigned assigned their total interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,570,083 to Biocure S.A.R.L., a corporation of France, with offices at 18/20 rue de Presles, F-75015 Paris, France. The Assignment was recorded on January 24, 2002, at Reel 12538/Frame 357.

It was the intention of the undersigned inventors to assign the application (now U.S. Patent No. 6,570,083) to Biocube S.A.R.L. of the same address. This was a typographical error.

This Confirmatory Assignment was prepared to confirm the intention of the undersigned inventors to assign the application to Biocube S.A.R.L. and to correct the Assignee's name and address on the record.

Date: 23 June 2006

Date: July 12th 2006

Date: 23/06/06

Philippe Gravisso

Gilles Destremau

Marc Schiffmann

PATENT

REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0929